
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH SUMMIT 
DESIGN AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 

HOMESTEAD ROAD CHAPEL HILL HIGH SCHOOL MULTI-USE PATH 
 
 
WHEREAS, the Town entered into a contract with Summit Design and Engineering Services on May 
2, 2016, to provide Construction Engineering and Inspection services (CEI) for the Homestead Road 
Chapel Hill High School Multi-use Path; and  
 
WHEREAS, on June 20, 2018, the Board of Aldermen authorized the Town Manager to amend the 
contract with Summit Engineering for additional work; and  
 
WHEREAS, the costs associated with the CEI services are expected to exceed the amount in the 
amended contract.   
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Carrboro Board of Aldermen that: 

1. The Town Manager is authorized to amend the contract with Summit Design and 
Engineering Services for additional CEI services for the Homestead Road Chapel Hill High 
School Multi-use Path. 

2. The amount of the existing contract shall be increased by $14,272.00 from $188,631.00 to a 
total amount not to exceed $202,902.00. 

3. The end date of the contract with Summit Design and Engineering Services is extended 
through the date of close out of the Project. 

4. This resolution is effective immediately. 
 
This the 12th day of November in the year 2019. 

Attachment A 


